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2150 m
30.000 €

Autostart

Prix De La Solidarite
Rennpreis: 30.000 € (13.500 7.500 4.200 2.400 1.500 600 300)
PRIX DE LA SOLIDARITE Breed 3 Class D Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 30.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.150. 13.500, 7.500, 4.200, 
2.400, 1.500, 600, 300.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For 7, 8 and years 9, not having won 187.000. 
All horses 

1
2150

ML: 6,0

Bambino Des Flots
9j. b W (Kalusphenio - Queen Des Gossets)

Trainer: Regis Le Vexier
Besitzer: R. Le Vexier

Regis Le Vexier

2020: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.000 € 2019: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    6.440 €13,7 175.920 €
12.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 14,0 2950B 26.000 217,0 R. Le Vexier Copsi, Elan Baroque, Eden Age
29.11 Argentan 8 16,6 2875B 24.000 F. Le Brun Comtesse Du Clos, Cristal Du Lupin, Cash 
24.11 Mauquenchy unpl 2875B 24.000 361,0 D. Chancerel Tjacko Zaz, Niky Flax, Duvallon Barbes
18.10 Maure De Bretag unpl 2875B 18.000 A. Ernault Eagle Meslois, Espoir Rose, Douce Gergau
11.10 Challans 9 16,9 2950B 19.000 Theo Duvaldestin Crack De Bannes, Dorbinos, Clarina Bella

2
ML: 25,0

Daro Desbois
7j. b br W (Quaro - Hakatia De Rozoy)

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: F. Miquel

Steve Stefano

2020: 15 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    57.170 € 2019: 17 Starts - 4 Siege - 2 Plätze    50.750 €11,1 181.415 €
06.12 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2650B 29.000 3,1 N. Ensch Dunion Des Racques, Bosco Du Goutier, Bl
04.11 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2650B 29.000 4,7 N. Ensch Banco Dry, Bingo Nay, Diocles
29.10 Marseille (À Vivau 1 15,8 2650B 29.000 2,4 J.Ch. Feron Daro Desbois, Carmin, Diga De Cahot
21.10 Marseille (À Borél unpl 2300A 25.000 Guillaume Lemoine Elixir Du Rabutin, Banco Dry, Emiliano
13.09 Lyon (À Parilly) 2 13,8 2875B 20.000 L. Garcia Espoir Wic, Daro Desbois, Charme D'Urzy

3
ML: 4,0

Delta Du Poret
7j. b W (Ready Cash - Polka D'Anjou)

Trainer: Yannick-Alain Briand
Besitzer: J. Seche

Yannick-Alain Briand

2020: 14 Starts - 4 Siege - 3 Plätze    51.355 € 2019: 20 Starts - 6 Siege - 4 Plätze    64.030 €12,3 174.365 €
12.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2950B 26.000 43,0 L. Fresneau Copsi, Elan Baroque, Eden Age
06.12 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2650B 29.000 10,0 Y.A. Briand Dunion Des Racques, Bosco Du Goutier, Bl
04.11 Marseille (À Vivau 6 16,5 2650B 29.000 15,0 K. Leblanc Banco Dry, Bingo Nay, Diocles
18.10 Lyon (À Parilly) 8 16,7 2875B 22.000 Y.A. Briand Ditha Djen, Dancer Du Cadran, Daktari De J
25.09 Marseille (À Borél 1 15,5 3025B 22.000 Y.A. Briand Delta Du Poret, Cimarron, Charme D'Urzy

4
ML: 38,0

Bolide De La Cote
9j. b W (Quatre Juillet - Scarlet Pride)

Trainer: Julien Chauvin
Besitzer: G. Nivelet

Virgile Foucault

2020: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    7.930 € 2019: 17 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    21.170 €13,3 165.220 €
29.10 Marseille (À Vivau unpl 2650B 29.000 76,0 D. Bekaert Daro Desbois, Carmin, Diga De Cahot
21.10 Marseille (À Borél unpl 2300A 25.000 J. Chauvin Elixir Du Rabutin, Banco Dry, Emiliano
06.09 Oraison 8 22,0 2675B 18.000 J. Chauvin Duraton Du Saptel, Dakin Turgot, Dean Del
29.08 Hyères unpl 2650A 24.000 J. Chauvin Cagnard De Betton, Centaure Gede, Bolero 
13.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 14,9 2950B 26.000 112,0 J. Chauvin Dream De Birdy, Bir Des Corvees, Dickens 

5
ML: 5,0

Coyote Sly
8j. b W (Singalo - Quinella Aimef)

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: Scuderia Winner Stable

Nicolas Ensch

2020: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    21.090 € 2019: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    26.050 €13,4 174.490 €
07.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 13,7 2925B 27.000 N. Ensch Djembe D'Orgeres, Dunion Des Racques, C
23.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 13,8 2925B 30.000 24,0 J.Ch. Sorel Charme Creole, Coyote Sly, Cash Des Caill
17.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2950B 20.000 N. Ensch Djembe D'Orgeres, Ecureuil Jenilou, Flo De 
29.05 Marseille (À Borél unpl 2300A 24.000 124,0 Guillaume Lemoine Dolina Des Plaines, Centaure Gede, Bereni
03.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 14,0 2925B 29.000 6,9 J.Ch. Feron Coyote Sly, Antoine De Loriol, Carmin

6
ML: 12,0

Bingo Nay
9j. b W (Vivaldi De Chenu - Puissance Nay)

Trainer: David Bekaert
Besitzer: Mlle M. Le Vexier

David Bekaert

2020: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    13.090 € 2019: 13 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    48.930 €14,7 181.600 €
06.12 Marseille (À Vivau 6 16,8 2650B 29.000 14,0 D. Bekaert Dunion Des Racques, Bosco Du Goutier, Bl
04.11 Marseille (À Vivau 2 16,2 2650B 29.000 63,0 D. Bekaert Banco Dry, Bingo Nay, Diocles
18.10 Lyon (À Parilly) 9 16,7 2875B 22.000 D. Bekaert Ditha Djen, Dancer Du Cadran, Daktari De J
25.09 Marseille (À Borél 5 15,7 3025B 22.000 D. Bekaert Delta Du Poret, Cimarron, Charme D'Urzy
07.06 Avignon 6 15,2 3025B 20.000 D. Bekaert Derby Winner, Diva D'Amour, Divine Ohem

7
ML: 8,0

Cimarron
8j. b W (Oiseau De Feux - La Suedoise)

Trainer: David Alexandre
Besitzer: A. Decoopman

Jean-Christophe Sorel

2020: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    12.910 € 2019: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.730 €12,6 181.380 €
12.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2950B 26.000 151,0 J.Ch. Sorel Copsi, Elan Baroque, Eden Age
25.11 Marseille (À Vivau 8 16,7 2675B 26.000 70,0 V. Foucault Eden Basque, Cassius Du Giffre, Brem Ora
04.11 Marseille (À Vivau 4 16,2 2650B 29.000 32,0 J.Ch. Sorel Banco Dry, Bingo Nay, Diocles
21.10 Marseille (À Borél 5 14,8 2300A 25.000 J.Ch. Sorel Elixir Du Rabutin, Banco Dry, Emiliano
06.10 Vincennes 4 12,9 2100A 15.000 5,9 A. Fantauzza Cocktail Desbois, Crack Du Tillet, Diamant 

8
ML: 14,0

Diga De Cahot
7j. b S (Uniclove - Nona De Cahot)

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: J. Cottel

Jean-Charles Feron

2020: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    20.280 € 2019: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    37.820 €14,1 175.820 €
01.12 Marseille (À Vivau 1 16,0 2675B 21.000 6,8 N. Ensch Diga De Cahot, Charme D'Urzy, Darica
29.10 Marseille (À Vivau 3 15,9 2650B 29.000 4,1 N. Ensch Daro Desbois, Carmin, Diga De Cahot
15.10 Marseille (À Borél 4 14,5 2300A 24.000 9,9 N. Ensch Deko De Tilou, Dune Du Chenais, Dignite
07.09 Feurs 7 14,9 2875B 21.000 11,0 N. Ensch Elan Baroque, Elverina Devavian, Ditha Dje
20.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 14,2 2925B 34.000 12,0 N. Ensch Black D'Arjeanc, Democrate, Christo

9
ML: 5,0

Detales
7j. b f S (L'as De Viretaute - Quelle Vitesse)

Trainer: Christopher Haret
Besitzer: Ecurie D L

Pierre Vercruysse

2020: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    16.800 € 2019: 21 Starts - 5 Siege - 10 Plätze    86.260 €12,0 151.420 €
29.11 Nîmes 4 2775B 17.000 J.Ch. Sorel Diktat Du Vivier, Diamant De Bolan, Droit D'
15.11 Salon De Provenc 5 16,1 3025B 19.000 J.Ch. Feron Diamant De Bolan, Enjoue Jenilou, Cam De
18.10 Cavaillon 5 15,1 2625B 19.000 Ch. Haret Bleven, Bandit Du Houlet, Diktat Du Vivier
11.10 Hyères 3 15,9 2875B 21.000 Ch. Haret Elan D'Harcouel, Cagnard De Betton, Detal
12.09 Hyères dis 2875B 19.000 J.Ch. Feron Entre Deux, Eregon De Jupilles, Duraton Du

10
ML: 102,0

Bandit Du Houlet
9j. b W (Mickael De Vonnas - Perle Du Ganep)

Trainer: Stephane Cingland
Besitzer: L. Housselin

Stephane Cingland

2020: 19 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    15.540 € 2019: 31 Starts - 4 Siege - 7 Plätze    70.255 €14,0 157.505 €
13.11 Le Croisé-Laroch unpl 2850B 22.000 47,0 V. Boulogne Dance Rock, Be Bop Marceaux, Choriste D
01.11 Beaumont De Lo dis 2550B 28.000 S. Cingland Defi Pierji, Express Evening, Bois Avril
18.10 Cavaillon 2 14,6 2625B 19.000 S. Cingland Bleven, Bandit Du Houlet, Diktat Du Vivier
15.10 Marseille (À Borél 6 14,6 2300A 24.000 102,0 S. Cingland Deko De Tilou, Dune Du Chenais, Dignite
03.10 Moulins unpl 2625B 18.000 D. Armellini Cousin Hub, Duc Du Vivier, Bel Canto Joye

11
ML: 7,0

Carnegie Hall
8j. b W (Islero De Bellouet - Majestueuse Baie

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Vieux Chene

Romuald Mourice

2020: 17 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.910 € 2019: 21 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    37.300 €13,4 161.890 €
15.10 Marseille (À Borél 7 14,7 2300A 24.000 42,0 R. Mourice Deko De Tilou, Dune Du Chenais, Dignite
25.09 Marseille (À Borél 9 16,4 3025B 22.000 N. Mourot Delta Du Poret, Cimarron, Charme D'Urzy
13.09 Lyon (À Parilly) 9 15,7 2875B 20.000 R. Mourice Espoir Wic, Daro Desbois, Charme D'Urzy
07.09 Feurs 5 14,9 2875B 21.000 70,0 R. Mourice Elan Baroque, Elverina Devavian, Ditha Dje
29.08 Hyères unpl 2650A 24.000 J. Ozenne Cagnard De Betton, Centaure Gede, Bolero 

Ergebnis: Quoten:


